As you may know, there have been several accusations recently about sexual misconduct or harassment by senior officers in Canada's military. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about this issue - Canada’s
military has a systemic problem of sexual harassment including among its senior leaders.

T T e |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 491 510 259 390 352 43 181 444 333 101 257 301 342
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 128 238 267 367
779 355 424 205 268 306 103 208 258 210 88 186 206 300
Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 72% 83% 73% 77% 82% 71% 75% 77% 86% 68% 78% 77% 82%
A * % * GH * *
224 107 117 58 69 96 29 55 75 65 27 40 61 94
Strongly agree 22% 22% 23% 21% 20% 26% 20% 20% 22% 27% 21% 17% 23% 26%
* %k * * *
556 248 307 147 199 210 74 153 183 145 60 145 144 205
Somewhat agree 56% 51% 60% 52% 57% 56% 51% 55% 55% 60% 47% 61% 54% 56%
* % * * *
222 135 87 76 79 67 43 68 77 33 41 53 61 67
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 28% 17% 27% 23% 18% 29% 25% 23% 14% 32% 22% 23% 18%
B * %k I* | * *
180 107 73 62 70 49 34 51 66 29 32 46 53 49
Somewhat disagree 18% 22% 14% 22% 20% 13% 23% 19% 20% 12% 25% 19% 20% 13%
E * % * I * *
41 28 14 14 9 18 9 17 12 4 8 6 8 18
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 5%
* %k * * *
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 128 238 267 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As you may know, there have been several accusations recently about sexual misconduct or harassment by senior officers in Canada's military. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about this issue - The federal

government has done its best to change the culture in Canada’s military.

T T e |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

A

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

B C D E F G H I J K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 491 510 259 390 352 43 181 444 333 101 257 301 342
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 128 238 267 367
424 223 201 137 151 137 66 125 132 100 59 122 108 135
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 46% 39% 49% 43% 37% 45% 45% 39% 41% 46% 51% 40% 37%
E * % * * M *
56 33 23 25 15 16 18 15 10 13 17 14 9 16
Strongly agree 6% 7% 4% 9% 4% 4% 12% 6% 3% 5% 13% 6% 3% 4%
* %k * LM* *
368 190 178 112 136 120 49 109 122 88 42 108 99 118
Somewhat agree 37% 39% 35% 40% 39% 32% 33% 40% 36% 36% 33% 46% 37% 32%
* % * * M *
577 266 311 145 196 237 80 152 203 143 69 116 159 232
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 58% 54% 61% 51% 57% 63% 55% 55% 61% 59% 54% 49% 60% 63%
c * %k * * * K
418 186 233 102 148 169 53 117 147 101 55 82 115 166
Somewhat disagree 42% 38% 45% 36% 43% 45% 36% 42% 44% 41% 43% 34% 43% 45%
* % * * *
159 80 78 43 48 68 27 34 56 42 14 35 44 66
Strongly disagree 16% 16% 15% 15% 14% 18% 18% 12% 17% 17% 11% 15% 16% 18%
* %k * * *
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 128 238 267 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As you may know, there have been several accusations recently about sexual misconduct or harassment by senior officers in Canada's military. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about this issue - The federal

government and Canada’s military are all talk and no action when it comes to dealing with sexual harassment.

T T Gender |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 491 510 259 390 352 43 181 444 333 101 257 301 342
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 128 238 267 367
747 356 391 203 261 283 117 184 260 187 83 185 202 277
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 73% 76% 72% 75% 76% 80% 67% 77% 77% 65% 78% 76% 75%
* % * * *
244 114 130 54 97 93 63 54 67 59 20 51 81 91
Strongly agree 24% 23% 25% 19% 28% 25% 43% 20% 20% 24% 15% 22% 30% 25%
* %k * * *
503 243 261 148 165 190 54 130 192 128 63 134 121 185
Somewhat agree 50% 50% 51% 53% 48% 51% 37% 47% 57% 53% 49% 56% 45% 51%
* % * * *
254 133 120 79 85 90 29 92 76 56 45 53 65 90
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 27% 24% 28% 25% 24% 20% 33% 23% 23% 35% 22% 24% 25%
* %k * * *
218 112 107 63 76 79 20 79 66 52 35 46 59 79
Somewhat disagree 22% 23% 21% 22% 22% 21% 14% 29% 20% 22% 27% 19% 22% 22%
* % * * *
35 22 14 16 9 11 9 13 10 4 11 7 7 11
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3%
* %k * * *
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 128 238 267 367
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



